AAKCMB
AAKCMB19 INSTRUCTION MANUAL

KWELC.

Sivce 1978

R

o ZUIIEE

KIEN WELL TOY INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD

www.kwcgun.com
BEmhICEEEMNE 1688805
NO.89, LN. 168, YILINRD.,
RENDE DIST., TAINAN CITY
71752, TAIWAN (R.O.C.)
TEL : +886-6-2798175

FAX : +886-6-2798176
sales@kwcgun.com
www.kwcgun.com

T .

PapN|oul 1ou S| ebpLIIED 0D

e

MADE IN TAIWAN

2/E/OPERATION

#R1E R BA
OPERATION

1. EUB38E
RELEASE MAGAZINE

1. T FiE

Press the button

2. iNBEE

Release the magazine Xl

A IR :BEDIEFEEESEEIE - DIFHLEER
A CAUTION: Magazine directly falling on ground
could cause deform or damage on it. Please

be aware.

2.CO2/)\HRRIEER
INSTALLING 12G CO2 CARTRIDGE
YEHELHEBERMGE - EANGEIRS
BLIERE S REZEERNEA - ERIE
HR LR - RIREHEE -
Turn the magazine cap out counter-clockwise
and place CO2 cartridge B inside the
magazine. Rapidly turn the screw A
clockwise when piercing the cartridge in the
magazine.

AR RiEEEEFERASS  BETEAEE
BCO2RBBIEEN -
A\ CAUTION:To protect your magazine, please
release all of the CO2 out of the magazine
after every use.

3. 1R%B.BE
LOADING BBS
HBERDIYK175EB.BE » MBITEAE
§ » JEEERAESEERELLE  BF
BB's max capacity is 17 rounds.
If you load more than this
quantity, you would bring any
abnormal problems.

4. BELE
INSERTING THE MAGAZINE
195 I3B BIEREEBARSELEA - B
FFEE RS RIE B -
Insert fully loaded magazine in the airsoft
until you hear the sound of “CLICK”.

5.B.BELE
CHAMBERING THE BB
B EEERAE MELE EEES
ENONI - EIFIIGB. BIEIR i TG
& -
Pulling the slide back. When the slide
has been pulled completely back,
release the slide without pushing and
the BBs will be chambered.

AGEE SN FER > BT IEIIERE -
BBEREHE - EHRERE -
A CAUTION : The gun is now cocked and will
fire when the trigger is pulled. Be careful not
to fire accidentally.

6. fREGLDIR
SWITCH SAFETY

oyt ae  Loretval] >

SAFETY OFF €<—

R5 3
SAFETYON —>

A TR - FEBREE  STRRERREIFE

A CAUTION:This airsoft has a realistic
blowback feature. Be careful of the pinch
point.

7. %
SHOOTING
HERRERIN TR - BIB.BESKS
BHE-
Aim the target and pull the trigger to shoot.

AIE:BBERARR > FTEEREFE-
A CAUTION : hold open function as real pistol.

3 fi#/ DISASSEMBLY
1 BFFiE  EEE

Press the magazine catch to release the
magazine.

2. FEBELRE
Pull the slide back.

3. EEENMMFETZRE

Press down the slide catch.

kS /BREAK DOWN

4. FEBEREE » AN LE/MTDH -
slide outer barrel to the left side to
separate frame and slide

5. HOP UP F3%&
adjust HOP UP system.

L B 1Y JR (R B2 Bk PR

BREAKDOWN FAQ

* REIEERR:
Possible reasons for BB jam:

a. BEHIIRER
BB dose not stack properly.

b. NEB.B3E
bad quality BB

c. BRI SENEIHEFE - FBREULENE -
please avoid dry firing as it could cause
parts deformed or damage.

HEBR 1§ EE1ERNAL - W TEILENT -
Solution:pull the slide back and pour
the BB out from barrel.

o=l

RE RS

MAINTENANCE GUIDE

E518Y20005305 - BEMUBERTR - DD
HEEEE L EEARBHIERERES
IEEHFENRIEE - LAFIBE) -

After every 2,000 BB shots, lubricate slide
and frame track, hammer and firing pin is
recommended. Please see picture below for
suggested lubricate area.




= ol <

ERVWREEST FTHHMBAKEES
For your safefy, please read this manual carefuly before use.
IREEE B AR N EEHEEHNEESHESE - MERER

AN EESNSUSFTE E MMIEEN S - 575 GFERAAE - IEEAVIRIE

SZEIRAVETEEE) -

1R T EBEIFN » FEESIEEREIR L -

2 RIELZ T EEEIZET

3.TEIEEFREAR » SBRFIRIEREE EIEERVIRRE - MIBEEIEERRRE » HENEES K -

4 WTHIRVEMER - BAVREH DR - BIETRER VRS THE/INAVIR(ELLE
 EEEEOEA -

5 FEAEZHERENIBRE ~ IKESE » DUREBE -

6. AL EREEMERNTEHER A BFEESANSEA -

7. BRE AR EEZIGEIEEY) » RN EYREBEELWNER EREELLER -

8. & FAHSMEBBE » EZFAOOEARLIMMORENEBNCEEFABENIBBED
JEARIRAZEIERAIEEY) - ) )

9. BEMERREECO2)IHIRIEZRS0 C(122 F)MA » SiRTAEEEMCOo2/ fili#hEER
BEEIRIE -

10 B ERAIEEIBR » DIERATFEEIIEE -

This airgun is intended for recreational or training purposes.To
prevent improper handling, modification or alteration causing
malfunction or accident, please read the owner’s manual carefully.
Enjoy the pleasant shooting experience by proper operation.

1.Do not put your finger on the trigger except shooting.

2.Please choose safe and proper target.

3.Please always keep the airgun on safe and unloaded when not using.

4.Like all mechanical devices, an airgun safety can fail. Always handle the airgun
safely even when the safety is “on safe”. Never point the airgun at any people.

5.Avoid ricochet. Never shoot at a hard or flat surface or at water.

6.Keep the airgun out of reach for small children.

7.Your backstop should be inspected for wear before and after each use.
Discontinue use of the backstop if surface shows signs of failure or ricochet.

8.0nly use high quality 4.5mm steel BBs. Never use (DBB diameter larger than 4.4
mm(2BB with unsmoothed surface®reused BB that has been fired@incorrect
projectiles not design for this airgun

9.Do not expose CO2 cartridges to heat or store them at temperatures above 50°
C(122°F). CO2 cartridges may over heat or explode at temperatures above 50°
C(122°F).

10.Check any gun that has been dropped to ensure that its function has not been

affected.

Do not display this pistol in public—it may confuse people and may be a crime.

WAER 5 - HRBCE

igR

2t - BRNENA - BLUREREE -

=HaE

AAKCMB19 3%l Zf43R

UNIT

NO.

=

BHaE

AAKCMB19 SERIES PA

RTS

e

NO.

- -

=HaiE

LIST

UNIT

NO. UNIT
P03 |SRHERLF MES ey Z31 R CYLINDER K823y VALVE
P04 |BI%EE FRONT SIGHT 743 |EE&H PO Sher KCB2S- | \NERE VALVE REAR
P05 |#4¥E REAR SIGHT Koe> | RESt PUNCTURE VAVLE
POS [BESIE  |LOADNGNOZZLE RO1|FEBET  |RUBBERCHAVBER 'Si2 |mMIEStE®  |DUNCTURE |
P11 [BEF1E MAGAZINE CATCH  R02 | RIEBE GAS ROUTE PACKING
P13 |BEL® MAGAZINE RIB SO1 |EifE HAMMER SPRING
P18 | FEEE!  |SLDEBUFFER GO02|OFJE 1x2id |O-RING 1X2id SO3 |@stii& FIRING PIN SPRING
P19 |PolRERSE  |NNERBARREL  Goog[OfZB 1X6  |ORING 1X6 S04 [[EstEiEE |LRINGEN
P20 | BEEMBEL |MASMNE (sory GO16|OFZEB PUS-4(E) [O-RING PUS-4 SO05 BESEDIIES K2A2NGNOZAE
P28 |BEENIM (%) [BARRELLOCATOR (L) GO34|OEUIBP-9  |O-RINGP-9  S06 |RislfER |ELNTING VALVE
P31 |782 FRAME G038|OFZIE 2X13  |O-RING 2X13  SO7 |EfLEISEE  |RECOILBAR SPRING
P33 |FURAEHIE | FLOATING VALVE  s08 |BBEEEEE| RECO MG
P34 [[BETEAIM () |BARRELLOCATORR)  FO1 | T8I |SLIDESTOPPER S10 |BEEE MAGAZINE SPRING
Nea | ILEER VALVEPACKING F02 | FEFIBF |SPRNGPae ST [BEFEEE | RSk
S12 |REEE SAFETY SPRING
See|rmiesie |SUTERSARve  LO3 | TEOR@EEM SRV VST s13 mmEenE | [RGRER SR
ER R FR hsson,  LO4 |BEEIE  |iIONCNOZE s16 | LEINDHIEE | SRRSO
L05 | EE iR SRR SN e e S18 |VEEE VALVE SPRING
A29 | L& SLIDE LO6 |E5Eh HAMMER PIN ~ S19 |Ri4iHE TRIGGER SPRING
A30 |lBEEE OUTERBARREL LO7 |BiFigshE |HAMMERCATCH g0 |7mpmgm@s HOR UPADIUST
LO8 | &gt FIRING PIN AXLE
706 [BSME NNERFRAVEBASE L11 |BZ5-EfE8R  |FULEAUTO  EA010|oMaxeRMETEH| SCREW M2X4
Z07 SRESEMIME  |TRIGGER LOCATOR L13 |SRiERFEN | IRGS R gy pin EA045| HM3.0X8 SCREW M3.0X8
Z08 |EZEREMfM  |SLIDELOCATOR L14 | CEir&pFEnE | SHPE STORPER - EA061|®MI 2.3X5 | SCREW 2.3X5
200 |1Est-Eie FIRING PINCATCH L 15 |SRH4# TRIGGER PIN  EA066|® [l M2.3XL8 |SCREW M2.3XL8
710 |3 HAMMER  L16 |SRMEMIHEE |[RSSER . EAO71|®IN 2.6X8 22| SCREW 2.6X8
Z11 | BEFE HAMMER CATCH  L17 |E#F1g8 | HAMMERCATCH  EAQ77 @[ M3X10 | SCREW M3X10
Z12 |f&st FIRING PIN L26 |SUEENIEEEH NOZZLE RECOIL  FA122 FURIRIEM3X2.3 | HAX NUT M3X2.3
213 | @it CHASSIS  L27 | CAVEIEH MACAZINE R  EBO02 KA-013B3EE | SPRING WASHER
215 EE® |MEREBWRREL o9 BEBRENE [AUNRSPRNG -
Z17 ||BBE (D) MR 132 |mRAE VALVE FRAME X1 | FigEi8f; |INNER BARREL UNIT
Z19 E}ggigsz\aagmgfgg“w“ L36 NEE INNERBARREL X2 ‘milfdt iCYLINDER UNIT
722 sRuElR TRIGGERBAR L44 EIfi§iE RECOIL BAR ‘ |
227 |RIg SAFETY  L45 EIiiSI2MR#h [RECOLBARSCREW U1 |BESIEMEY ‘k,%é%'LNEGQN[
728 mEEM  MACRANE e L47 |{RI5EH ISAFETYPIN U2 ®RgiEn \VALVE UNIT
Z30 iR TRIGGER L49 RIDEREMF QUNERPACKNG  y3 FifEsHAN  [YNCTUREVAVLE

AAKCMB19 33l E4pEE
AAKCMB19 SERIES EXPLODED VIEW

= =y . -
= = X * e S — 5

XRUHHH T LR RIETLESE o
Spare parts may be modified for quality improvement
And such modification may be without advance notice.

s T i e

K08-00779-A1 2019 © 11



